TRANSPORTATION, ENERGY AND UTILITIES AMENDMENT

The Transportation, Energy and Utilities Committee offers its first amendment to File No. 2011-46:
(1) On page 1, line 7, after “$150,000.00” insert “, PLUS RECOVERABLE COSTS IN THE AMOUNT OF $62,124.73,”;
(2) On page 1, line 10; page 2, line 11; and page 3, line 5 strike “$179,700.00” and insert “$241,824.73”;
(3) On page 1, line 12; page 2, line 13; and page 3, line 7 strike “$119,800.00” and insert “$181,924.73”;

(4) On page 2, line 5, strike “on file” and insert “revised on file, labeled as “Revised On File, Amd Memo, February 14, 2011 – TEU””;

(5) On page 2, line 10, and page 3, line 4, after $150,000.00” insert “, plus recoverable costs in the amount of $62,124.73,”;
(6) Remove the memorandum on file with Legislative Services and replace with the revised on file document, attached hereto; and

(7) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    

Form Approved:

     /s/  Margaret M. Sidman     _ 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Margaret M. Sidman 
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2011\Amends\2011-46 TEU amd.doc 
1
- 2 -


